Appendix C

Non Statutory Fees and Charges Review 10/11 – Development Control (Final)

Fee Description	Cost 09/10	Cost 10/11
Written Permitted Development Advice	£29.95 inclusive of vat	£30.25 inclusive of vat (+1%)
Pro Map scale plans	£12.25	£12.25
Photocopy/printing of decision notice documentation for	£17.95 inclusive of vat	£18.15 inclusive of vat (+1%)
business customers		
Printing of Site History – business Customers	£17.95 inclusive of vat	£18.15 inclusive of vat (+1%)
Microfiche information – business customers	£1.55 per Sheet	£1.60 per sheet (+1%)
General photocopy/printing of documentation for business	£0.65 per A4 sheet	£0.65 per A4 Sheet
customers	£1.30 per A3 Sheet	£1.30 per A3 Sheet
	AO drawing price upon	AO drawings price upon
	request	request
Photocopy/printing of documentation to members of the	No charge under £10	No charge under £10
public	AO drawings price upon	AO drawings price upon
	request	request
Printing of site history – members of the public	No Charge under £10	No Charge under £10
Microfiche information – members of the public	No Charge under £10	No Charge under £10
Copy of Tree Preservation Order	£28.75 Inclusive of Vat	£29.05 inclusive of vat (+1%)